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FEEDBACK REPORT- 2021-22

STUDENT FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22

Science Faculty Under-Graduate
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B Agree 51.7 53.98 53.98 36.93 60.23 44.89 55.68 51.14
H Disagree 0.57 1.14 2.27 1.14 1.14 1.14 0.57 7.39
Neutral 3.41 3.41 4.55 5.11 7.39 9.66 4.55 40.91
Strongly Agree 44.32 40.91 38.07 56.82 30.11 43.18 37.5 0.57
B Strongly Disagree 0 0.57 1.14 0 1.14 1.14 1.7 0
SUMMARY
Students Feedback on Curriculum
1. 96.02% students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.
2. 94.89 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.
3. 92.05 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.
4. 93.75 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge

and methods.
5. 90.34 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the
curriculum.
6. 88.07 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
. 93.18 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.
8. 51.4 % students were agree with statement The various components of the curriculum seemed equally
important, 40.91 % student was neutral on this above statement.



Arts Faculty Under-Graduate

ARTS FACULTY
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B Agree 35.14 45.05 42.34 31.53 38.74 36.04 37.84 32.43

B Disagree 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.90 0.00 0.90 0.00

Neutral 0.90 0.90 1.80 1.80 5.41 0.00 0.00 0.00

Strongly Agree 62.16 53.15 54.95 63.96 54.05 62.16 59.46 63.06

B Strongly Disagree 1.80 0.90 0.90 1.80 0.90 1.80 1.80 4.50
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SUMMARY

Students Feedback on Curriculum

97.03 % students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.

98.20 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.

97.29 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.

95.49 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge

and methods.

5. 92.79 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the
curriculum.

6. 98.20 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
97.30 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.

8. 95.49 % students were strongly agree or agree with statement The various components of the

curriculum seemed equally important.
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Commerce Faculty Under-Graduate
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W Agree 48.64 55.10 55.44 44.90 56.12 50.00 50.34 50.68
M Disagree 1.36 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02 2.04 1.36 0.34
Neutral 3.06 1.36 4.76 2.72 3.74 5.78 4.42 6.12
Strongly Agree 46.94 42.52 38.10 51.02 38.78 41.50 43.54 42.86
B Strongly Disagree 0.00 0.00 0.68 0.34 0.34 0.68 0.34 0.00
B Agree M Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree W Strongly Disagree
SUMMARY

Students Feedback on Curriculum

95.58 % students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.

97.62 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.
93.54 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.
95.92 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge

and methods.

94.88 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the

curriculum.
91.50 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
91.84 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.

93.36 % students were strongly agree or agree with statement The various components of the

curriculum seemed equally important.



Science Faculty Post-Graduate (M.Sc.)
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W Agree 46.43 48.21 53.57 32.14 53.57 44.64 48.21 48.21
M Disagree 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.79
Neutral 0.00 1.79 1.79 0.00 3.57 3.57 3.57 0.00
Strongly Agree 53.57 50.00 44.64 67.86 41.07 51.79 48.21 0.00
M Strongly Disagree 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
B Agree M Disagree Neutral Strongly Agree M Strongly Disagree
SUMMARY
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Students Feedback on Curriculum

100 % students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.

98.21 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.
98.21 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.
100 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge and
methods.

94.64 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the
curriculum.

96.43 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
96.42 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.

48.21 % students were agree with statement The various components of the curriculum seemed equally
important, 40.91 % student was Disagree on this above statement.
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Commerce Faculty Post-Graduate (M. Com)

Response Table in Percentage

MASTER OF COMMERCE
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B Agree 61.9 50 54.76 61.9 61.9 69.05 64.29 61.9
W Disagree 0 0 0 0 4.76 0 2.38 0
Neutral 2.38 9.52 9.52 2.38 7.14 0 7.14 4.76
Strongly Agree 35.71 40.48 35.71 35.71 26.19 28.57 26.19 33.33
B Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 0 0 2.38 0 0
SUMMARY

Students Feedback on Curriculum

97.61 % students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.
90.48 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.
90.47 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.
97.61 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge
and methods.

88.09 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the
curriculum.

97.62 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
90.48 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.

95.23 % students were strongly agree or agree with statement The various components of the
curriculum seemed equally important.
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Arts Faculty Post-Graduate (M. A.-Economics)

MASTER OF COMMERCE
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W Agree 55.45 56.36 55.45 43.64 62.73 52.73 57.27 57.27
M Disagree 0.91 1.82 2.73 1.82 1.82 0.91 2.73 1.82
Neutral 0.91 2.73 3.64 1.82 3.64 3.64 0 0.91
Strongly Agree 42.73 39.09 38.18 52.73 31.82 41.82 38.18 40
m Strongly Disagree 0 0 0 0 0 0.91 1.82 0
SUMMARY

Students Feedback on Curriculum

98.18 % students Strongly agree or agree on the course meets my educational needs the statement.
95.45 % students Strongly agree or agree with statement The objectives of the course were clear to me.
93.63 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum components were as I expected.
96.37 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The course introduced me to new knowledge
and methods.

94.55 % students strongly agree or agree with statement Contemporary relevance was found in the
curriculum.

94.55 % students strongly agree or agree with statement I found the course useful for getting a job.
95.45 % students strongly agree or agree with statement The curriculum structure seemed neat.

97.27 % students were strongly agree or agree with statement The various components of the
curriculum seemed equally important.



REPORT ON TEACHER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22

TEACHER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22
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SUMMARY

Teacher Feedback on Curriculum

This feedback has taken from different faculty (Science, Commerce, Arts etc.) subject teacher from Adarsha
Mahavidylaya, Dhamangaon Rly. There are 32 teachers given online feedback on 10 parameters.

Curriculum is need based: - 65.38 % respondent said very good, 19.23% said good and 15.38 % respondent
said Satisfactory on this parameter.

Aims and objectives of the syllable are well defined and clear: - 65.38 % respondent said very good, 23.08 %
said good, 7.69 % Satisfactory and 3.85 Unsatisfactory on this parameter.

The course/ syllabus has good balance between theory and application: - 57.69 % respondent said very good,
26.92 % said good and 11.54 % respondent said Satisfactory & 3.85 % Unsatisfactory on this parameter.
The curriculum ensures student participation in learning process: - 50 % respondent said very good, 34.62 %
said good and 11.54 % respondent said Satisfactory & 3.85 % Unsatisfactory on this parameter.

Curriculum inculcates learning values like analytical ability, broadening of perspective, social awareness etc.:
- 34.62 % respondent said very good, 50 % said good and 11.54 % respondent said Satisfactory & 3.85 %
Unsatisfactory on this parameter.



Curriculum facilitates adoption of new techniques and strategies of teaching: - 46.15 % respondent said very
good, 38.46 % said good and 11.54 % respondent said Satisfactory & 3.85 % Unsatisfactory on this parameter
The curriculum has been updated in terms of demand: - 42.31 % respondent said very good, 38.46 % said
good and 15.38 % respondent said Satisfactory, and 3.85 % respondent are unsatisfactory on this parameter
Weightage is given to employability and entrepreneurship: - 38.46 % respondent said very good, 34.62 %
said good and 23.08 % respondent said Satisfactory, and 3.85 % respondent are unsatisfactory on this
parameter

Inclusion of project and skill development: - 57.69 % respondent said very good, 26.92 % said good and 11.54
% respondent said Satisfactory and 3.85 % Unsatisfactory on this parameter.

Overall Rating: - 42.31 % respondent said very good, 38.46 % said good and 15.38 % respondent said
Satisfactory, and 3.85 % respondent are unsatisfactory on this parameter

on this parameter.



REPORT ON ALUMNI FEEDBACK 2021-2022

Alumni Feedback

70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00 - - -
Rate the
The quality of The Avallébmty Learning The industry
The of reading Values (In The overall
the Course L . . relevance of .
applicability of material terms of Skills, Rating towards
Content/Syllab . Course ;
the curriculum (Books, E- Knowledge, ) curriculum
us . curriculum.
content etc.) Analytical
Abilities etc.)

Good 34.09 38.64 36.36 27.91 45.45 25.58
Satisfactory 4.55 4.55 6.82 6.98 6.82 11.63
Unsatisfactory 0.00 2.27 4.55 0.00 2.27 0.00
Very Good 61.36 54.55 52.27 65.12 45.45 62.79

H Good Satisfactory W Unsatisfactory ®Very Good

SUMMARY

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum

This feedback has taken from different faculty (Science, Commerce, Arts etc.) passed out students from
Adarsha Mahavidyalaya, Dhamangaon Rly. There are 44 alumni given online feedback on six parameters.
From the above data the quality of the Course Content/Syllabus 61.36 % alumni said Very Good 34.09 % said
Good and 4.55 % alumni said satisfactory.

From the above data the applicability of the curriculum 54.55 % alumni said Very Good 38.64 % said Good
and 4.55 % alumni said satisfactory & 2.27 they are Unsatisfactory on above parameter.

From the above data The Availability of reading material (Books, E-content etc.) 52.27 % alumni said Very
Good 36.36 % said Good and 6.82 % alumni said satisfactory & 4.55 % they are Unsatisfactory on above
parameter.

From the above data Rate, the Learning Values (In terms of Skills, Knowledge, Analytical Abilities etc. 65.12
% alumni said Very Good 27.91 % said Good and 6.98 % alumni said satisfactory.

From the above data the industry relevance of Course curriculum 45.45 % alumni said Very Good 45.45 %
said Good and 6.82 % alumni said satisfactory & 2.27 % they are Unsatisfactory on above parameter.

From the above data the overall Rating towards curriculum 62.79 % alumni said Very Good 25.58 % said
Good and 11.63 % alumni said satisfactory.

14.Any other suggestion/comments:(3a¥ HIOATR! Faa1 / feequar:)

Library material must be available anytime specifically during examination.
Be more market oriented



REPORT ON EMPLOYER FEEDBACK ON CURRICULUM 2021-22

Employer Feedback
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SUMMARY

e This feedback has taken from different employer from various sectors. There are 15 employer given offline
feedback on 06 parameters.

e Curriculum relevant for employability: - 60 % employer was strongly agreed, 26.67 % Agree & 13.33% stand
with Neutral with current curriculum strong enough to provide employability to students.

e Curriculum sufficient to meet the needs of Industry.: - 53.33 % employer was strongly agree & 33.33%
employer was Agree with Curriculum sufficient to meet the needs of Industry and 13.33 % employer said
they are Neutral on this statement.

e Curriculum help in enhancing students intellectual: - 66.67 % employer was strongly agree & 26.67 %
employer was agree with Curriculum help in enhancing students intellectual & 6.67 % employer said they are
Neutral on this statement.

e Curriculum effective in developing Creative thinking: - 73.33 % employer was strongly agree & 13.33 %
employer was agree with Curriculum effective in developing Creative thinking in the students, 13.33%
employer stand at Neutral on this statement.

e Curriculum Application Based: - 60 % employer was strongly agree & 26.67 % employer was agree with
Current Curriculum is Application Based., 6.67 % employer was disagree with this statement and 6.67%
employer was Neutral on this statement.

e Curriculum bridges the gap between Industry & Academic: - 66.67 % employer was strongly agree & 26.67 %
employer was agree with Curriculum bridges the gap between Industry & Academic and 6.67% employer said
they are Strongly disagree on this statement.

Any other suggestion/comments:(Sd¥ HITITET et / fecquar:)

e Please add more Career Oriented Course.
e Internship and Project should be done in Collaboration of some PSU's like BSNL



REPORT ON EXIT FEEDBACK 2021-2022

Please select the option that best describes your opinion with regard to the following statement on the
Degree Program in the College.

1. The Degree program was stimulating and challenging.

The Degree program was stimulating and
challenging

= Agree = Disagree = Neither agree nor disagree = Strongly Agree = Strongly disagree

2. The Degree program curriculum was Advanced and job oriented.

The Degree program curriculum was
Advanced and job oriented

M Agree 1 Disagree M Neither agree nor disagree M Strongly Agree M Strongly disagree



Why did you select to do this Degree program in our college?
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Did you ever experience or notice any of the following kinds of discrimination on the campus?



Did you ever experience or notice any of the following kinds
of discrimination on the campus?
Sexual Orientation | 1
Religious 1l 9
Racial W 7
No Discrimination I 237
Language [ 10
Gender W 5
Disability I 3

0 50 100 150 200 250

Rate your overall experience about the college.

Rate your overall experience about the college
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REPORT ON STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY 2021-2022

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

4.12

m 0 .Below30% ®=30to54% = 55to69% 70t0 84% = 85 to 100%

Conclusion: - The syllabus completion Graph shows that, 72.02 percent of students said 85 to 100 % syllabus was
covered, 20.77 percent of students said 70 to 84 % syllabus was covered, 4.12 percent of students said 55 to 69 %
syllabus was covered 2.50 percent students said below 30 % syllabus was covered.

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the
classes?

1.03/—1-62 3383
’ A

= Indifferently Poorly = Satisfactorily = Thoroughly = Won.t teach at all

Conclusion: - The Teachers preparedness in the classroom Graph shows that, 49.04 % students said they are
satisfactorily, 44.48% students said they are Thoroughly, 1.03% students said Won’t teach at all, 3.83 students said
Poorly,1.62 % students said Indifferently.



3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?

1%

= Always effective

2% = Generally ineffective

= Just satisfactorily
Sometimes effective

= VVery poor communication

Conclusion: - The Teachers communication with students Graph shows that, 78 percent of students said Always
effective, 13 percent of students said Sometimes effective, 6 percent of students said Just satisfactorily, 1 percent of
students said Very Poor communication, 2 percent of students said Generally ineffective.

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as

4. The teacher.s approach to teaching can best be
described as

Very good
33%

Excellent
54%
Poor
0% /

Good
12% || Fair
1%
m Excellent = Fair = Good Poor = Verygood

Conclusion: - The Teacher’s approach to teaching Graph shows that, 54 percent of students said Excellent, 33 percent
of students said Very good, 12 percent of students said Good, 1 percent of students said Fair.



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the
teachers.

Usually unfair
Usually fair 2%
18%

Unfair

Sometimes| 1% /==
4% ‘

Always fair
75%

m Always fair ~ ® Sometimes unfair = Unfair Usually fair = Usually unfair

1 percent of students said Usually unfair, 2 percent of students said Usually unfair.

6. Was your performance in assighments discussed with you?

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed
with you?

Usually
17%

Rarely
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6% _

—
1%

Every time
73%

m Everytime = Never = Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely = Usually

students said Rarely, 1 percent of students said Never.

Conclusion: - The
Teacher’s fairness
of the internal
evaluation Graph
shows that, 75

percent of
students said
Always fair, 18
percent of
students said
Usually fair, 4
percent of
students said

Sometimes unfair,

Conclusion: - The
performance in

assignments
discuss Graph
shows that, 73

percent of
students said
Every time, 17
percent of
students said

Usually, 6 percent
of students said
Sometimes, 3
percent of



7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for
students.

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship,
student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

Never
Sometimes 4% Often
19% 13%

Rarely

/ B

Regularly
59%
m Never = Often = Rarely Regularly = Sometimes

Conclusion: - The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities

for students Graph shows that, 59 percent of students said Regularly, 19 percent of students said Sometimes, 13
percent of students said Often, 4 percent of students said Never, 4 Percent of students said Rarely.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth.

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in

cognitive, social and-emotional growth.
Marginal Mernsmsal

2% Not at all
0%

Very well
46%
Significantly
44%
m Marginally = Moderately = Not at all Significantly = Very well

Conclusion: - 'The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social, and
emotional growth for students Graph shows that, 46 percent of students said Very Well, 44 percent of students said
Significantly, 8 percent of students said Moderately, 2 Percent of students said Marginally.



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to

learn and grow.
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Neutral Disagree
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m Agree ® Disagree = Neutral Strongly agree = Strongly disagree

Conclusion: - The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow for students Graph shows that, 43
percent of students said Agree, 29 percent of students said Strongly agree, 13 percent of students said Strongly
disagree, 5 percent of students said Disagree, 10 Percent of students said Neutral.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes.

10. Teachers inform you about your expected
competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.
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m Every Time = Never = Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely = Usually

Conclusion: - Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme outcomes
for students Graph shows that, 77 percent of students said Every time, 15 percent of students said Usually, 4 percent
of students said Sometimes, 3 percent of students said Rarely & 1 percent students said Naver.



11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you.
11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned

task to you.
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19%

Rarely
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Every time
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m Everytime = | don.t have a mentor = Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely = Usually

Conclusion: - The Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you for students Graph shows
that, 69 percent of students said Every time, 19 percent of students said Usually, 7 percent of students said
Sometimes, 5 percent of students said Rarely.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through
examples and applications .
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m Every time = | don.t have a mentor = Occasionally/Sometimes = Rarely = Usually

Conclusion: - The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications for students Graph shows that,
72 percent of students said Every time, 17 percent of students said Usually, 7 percent of students said Sometimes, 3
percent of students said Rarely.,1 percent of students said They don’t have mentor.

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.



13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with

providing right level of challenges.
Slig Unable to

3 2%

Reasonably
17%

Partially
8%

Fully
70%

m Fully = Partially = Reasonably Slightly = Unable to

Conclusion: - The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges for
students Graph shows that, 70 percent of students said fully, 17 percent of students said Reasonable, 8 percent of
students said Partially, 3 percent of students said Slightly & 2 percent of students said Unable to.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help
you to overcome them.

Usually
18%

Rarely

4%
Occasionally/Sor e

mes »
5% /
3%
Every time
70%

m Every time = Never = Occasionally/Sometimes Rarely = Usually

Conclusion: - The Teachers can identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them for students Graph shows
that, 70 percent of students said Every time, 18 percent of students said Usually, 5 percent of students said
Sometimes, 4 percent of students said Rarely & 3 % percent off students said Never.

15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement
of the teaching learning process.



15. The institution makes effort to engage students in
the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process.
Strongly disagree
12%

Strongly agree

Agree
22% e

48%

Neutral
13% Disagree

0,
(]
m Agree = Disagree Neutral Strongly agree = Strongly disagree

Conclusion: - The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality
improvement of the teaching learning process for students Graph shows that, 48 percent of students said Agree, 22
percent of students said Strongly agree, 5 percent of students said Strongly disagree, 13 percent of students said
Neutral, 5 Percent of students said Disagree.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experiences.

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods,
such as experiential learning, participative learning and
problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning

experiences.
Very little

7%
Moderate
27%

W—=/ Not at all
Some what
5%
To a great extent
59%
= Moderate = Not atall Some what To a great extent = Very little

Conclusion: - The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning
and problem-solving methodologies for enhancing learning experience for students Graph shows that, 59 percent of
students said to a great extent, 27 percent of students said Moderate, 7 percent of students said Very little, 1 percent
of students said Not at all, 5 Percent of students said Somewhat.

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.



17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular

activities.
Strongly disagree

1%

\

Agree
39%
Strongly agree
54% \
Neutral
5%
m Agree = Disagree = Neutral Strongly agree = Strongly disagree

Conclusion: - The ‘Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities for students Graph shows that,
54 percent students said Strongly Agree, 39 percent students said Agree, 5 percent students said Neutral, 1 student
said Strongly disagree, 1 percent students said Disagree.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make
you ready for the world of work.

18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to
inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to

make you ready for the world of work.
Very little

6%

Moderate

32%
Not at all
To a great extent
& 56% Some what
0 5%
®m Moderate = Notatall = Some what To a great extent = Very little

Conclusion: - The Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills
for students Graph shows that, 56 percent of students said To a great extent, 32 percent of students said Moderate,
6 percent of students said Very little, 1 percent of students said Not at all, 5 Percent of students said Somewhat.



19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as

LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.
Below 29% | | 30.49%%
6% 6%
50.69%
17%

Above 90%
39%

70.89%%
32%

m30.49% =50.69% =70.89% Above 90% = Below 29%

Conclusion: - The percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching for
students Graph shows that, 39 percent students said above 90 percent, 32 percent students said 70-89 %, 17 percent
students said 50-59 %, 6 percent students said 30-49 %, 6 percent students said Below 29 %.

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in
your institute is very good.

Strongly disagree
14%

Agree
40%

Strongly agree
31%

Disagree
5%

Neutral
10%
m Agree = Disagree = Neutral Strongly agree = Strongly disagree

Conclusion: - The ‘Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities for students Graph shows that,
31 percent of students said Strongly Agree, 40 percent of students said Agree, 10 percent of students said Neutral,
14 percent of students said Strongly disagree, 5 Percent of students said Disagree.

14.Any other suggestion/comments:(§a¥ HIOATE FaaT / feroqua:)

e Provide facility of water in commerce department separate.
e Aplya college mdhe computer vr account sub shikhvila 9Tfgst

e Ask us about how we feel about the assessment and overall learning experience so that you can work
accordingly.
e Assignment work make much pressure



Clean classroom

Digital board

Digital education

Drawing competition

E-learning

Experience teachers is needed

Extracurricular activities

Improve to the student activity

Improving the quality of higher educational institution
Increase student skills

It's given better knowledge for me. Use the better graphics and visual media to engage students well.
Library every time open

Make teaching two-way interaction.

Online exam honi chahiye

Painting class

Please put Cooler in the class

Try to reach every student and ask for their doubt

Utilize a variety of technology options, try something different
Visit for industrial knowledge

fRfar wae gew Ry ez dea wr e feaa

To provide the career counselling courses



	20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

